温度保险丝
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
A
T
C
O
A
T

厦门赛尔特电子有限公司版权所有
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.1
型号说明 Part Number System
DC-ATCO-TG125C - H Q Z
最小断开电流 Minimum Breaking Current  (A)
Z:无熔丝 Without Inbuilt Fuse
额定电压和额定电流  Rated Voltage and Rated Current
动作温度 Functioning Temp. (ºC)
86
102
115
125
136
150
系列 Series
TGxxxC
产品类别Product Category
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
HQ:    15 A      450 VDC
JP:      20 A     400 VDC  (Just for 102 ºC to 150 ºC)
HS:     15 A      600 VAC  (Just for 86 ºC)
JS:      20 A      600 VAC  (Just for 102 ºC to 150 ºC)
温度保险丝
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
A
T
C
O
A
T
C
O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
厦门赛尔特电子有限公司版权所有
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.1
术语Glossary
项目 Item 说明 Description
TCO
热熔断体 Thermal-Link
热熔断体也称为热断路器或温度保险丝，在本文中这些不同名词都代表同样的产品，为一次性动作而不可复位的元件。
A non-resettable device incorporating a THERMAL ELEMENT which will open a circuit once only when exposed for a
sufficient length of time to a temperature in excess of that for which it has been designed.
ATCO
合金型热熔断体 Alloy Thermal-Link
合金类型温度保险丝，合金是热敏元件。
Alloy Type Thermal-Link, Alloy is the thermal element.
DC-ATCO
直流热熔断体 DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
直流合金型温度保险丝，由易熔合金作为感温部件的热熔断体 。
DC-Alloy type Thermal-Link, Alloy is thermal element.
Tf
额定动作温度 Rated Functioning Temp.
通10 mA以下的负载电流时，加热使温度保险丝断开的温度。
The temperature of the Thermal-Link which causes it to change the state of conductivity with a detection current up to
10 mA as the only load.
Tolerance: Tf   0 / -10   °C (GB 9816, EN 60691, K60691).
Tolerance: Tf ± 7 °C (J60691).
Fusing
Temp.
实测熔断温度 Fusing Temp.
置于油池中，通10 mA以下的负载电流，每分钟升温0.5 °C ~ 1 °C，测断开温度。
The temperature of the Alloy Thermal-Link which causes it to change its state of conductivity is measured with silicone
oil bath in which the temperature is increased at the rate of 0.5 °C to 1 °C / minute, with a detection current up to
10 mA as the only load.
Th
保持温度 Holding Temp.